

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6702 / 2017

M/S L&T Construction Company Ltd

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Ajatshatru Mina
Mr. Subhash Gulati

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Meenakshi Pareek, PP
Mr. Ram Kapil Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK MAHESHWARI

Order

05/01/2018

Learned counsel Mr. Ram Kapil Sharma put his appearance on behalf of the complainant-respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish a copy of the petition to him.

List the matter on 16.01.2018 as prayed.

No coercive action shall be taken against the petitioner till then.

(DEEPAK MAHESHWARI) J.

Arun/7