

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6702/2017

M/s L Construction Company Ltd

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajatshatru Mina

For Respondent(s) : Mr. N.S. Dhakad, Public Prosecutor

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA

/ Order

21/03/2018

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner contends that in pursuance of the order dated 16.01.2018 passed by the Co-ordinate Bench, Mediation Centre of this court is making efforts to resolve the dispute amicably.

To await the report of the Mediation Centre, list present petition on 21.05.2018.

Till then, interim order, if any, already in favour of the petitioner shall continue.

(KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA),J

ashok