

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6702/2017

M/s Landt Construction Company Ltd

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Apeksha Tiwari for Mr. Ajatshatru Mina
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Atul Sharma, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Judgment / Order

22/01/2024

None for the respondent No.2 even in second round to press the application No.1/2019 which otherwise is rendered infructuous in view of subsequent orders passed by this Court.

In view thereof, application No.1/2019 is dismissed.

List the matter on 07.02.2024.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J