

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6702/2017

M/s Landt Construction Company Ltd

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Subhash Gulati, Adv. Ms. Apeksha Tiwari, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Sharma, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

07/10/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that for recovery of alleged due amount, mentioned in impugned FIR, complainant has also filed application MSEFC Case No.RJ/17/M/RJS/02312, which is pending before MSME Council.

Learned counsel seeks time to place notice received by the petitioner on record.

Time prayed for is granted.

Let the matter be listed on 28.10.2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J