

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6702/2017
URN: CRLMP / 11222U / 2017

M/s Landt Construction Company Ltd

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Shubhash Gulati with Ms.Apeksha Tiwari & Ms.Rhythm Shrimal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.N.S. Dhakar, PP Mr.Hrish Kumar Tripathi

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

16/07/2026

In order to explore the possibility of settlement between the parties, the matter is referred to the Mediation Centre.

The parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on 03.08.2026.

Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J